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SCHEDULE NO. PR-9CM
CONSTRUCTION AND OTHER TEMPORARY METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all metered water service furnished for construction and other temporary

purposes.
TERRITORY

Within all service areas in Los Angeles County as delineated on the maps included in the tariff
schedules.

RATES

Monthly quantity rates and service charge listed in Schedule PR-1-NR, Nonresidential Metered
Service will apply to service furnished under this schedule.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Where it is necessary to install or relocate a meter to furnish service under this schedule,
and such meter may be connected to the utility's existing facilities, the following charges

will apply:
a. For installation and removal of the meter $25.00
b. For each relocation of the meter within the same

local area as the original installation $12.50

2. Where no suitable outlet exists at the point where service is desired, the necessary facilities
will be installed under the provisions of Rule No. 13, Temporary Service.

3. In case a meter is installed or used under conditions which are considered by the utility to
subject the meter to unusual hazards, the applicant will be required to deposit with the utility
the amount, show in the table below, which corresponds to the size and type of meter installed:

Size of Meter Amount of Deposit

5/8 x 3/4 or 3/4 inch $30.00

1-inch disc 60.00

1-1/2 inch 125.00

2-inch disc or torrent 200.00

2-1/2 inch Sparling Fire Hydrant 250.00

3-inch disc or torrent 895.00 (D

The deposit less the cost of any repairs other than those due to normal depreciation will be
returned to the customer upon completion of the service for which the meter was installed.

4. A late charge will be imposed per Schedule No. LC.
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